

City of Oregon, Ohio
Norden Road Sanitary Sewer (Seaman Road to Wolf Creek)
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$ 190,000

Date: 11/29/2018
Time: 10:00 AM
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
Bid Tab: Andrea Beard

Crestline Paving & Excavating Co., Inc. 1913 Nebraska Ave Toledo, OH 43607	Cash Services, LLC 5811 Woodville Rd, PO Box 206 Millbury, OH 43447
Penal	100%

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Sanitary								
1	SPEC	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, Type B	105	LF	\$132.00	\$13,860.00	\$99.76	\$10,474.80
2	SPEC	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, Type C	793	LF	\$63.00	\$49,959.00	\$55.68	\$44,154.24
3	SPEC	6-inch Lateral, Long Service (Installed by Trenchless Method)	220	LF	\$125.00	\$27,500.00	\$183.33	\$40,332.60
3a	SPEC	8-inch Lateral, Long Service (Installed by Trenchless Method)	54	LF	\$114.00	\$6,156.00	\$185.45	\$10,014.30
4	SPEC	6-inch Lateral, Short Service	35	LF	\$191.00	\$6,685.00	\$41.27	\$1,444.45
5	SPEC	6-inch Vertical Service Connection Riser	50	VLF	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
6	SPEC	6-inch on 8 inch Sewer Pipe Wye	11	EA	\$68.00	\$748.00	\$57.80	\$635.80
7	SPEC	6-inch on 6 inch Sewer Pipe Wye	1	EA	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$51.27	\$51.27
8	SPEC	Sanitary Manhole with Frames and Covers	54	VLF	\$333.00	\$17,982.00	\$385.97	\$20,842.38
Drainage								
9	603	12" Storm Sewer, Type C	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
Pavement Restoration								
10	448	Asphalt Driveway Replacment (3-inch thickness)	6	CY	\$465.00	\$2,790.00	\$386.66	\$2,319.96
11	452	Concrete Driveway Replacment MS (6-inch thickness)	839	SF	\$6.99	\$5,864.61	\$9.55	\$8,012.45
Erosion and Sediment Control								
12	832	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
13	832	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$112.00	\$448.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
General Requirements								
14	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$11,189.27	\$11,189.27	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	659	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,375.00	\$7,375.00
16	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,785.00	\$1,785.00
17	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$790.00	\$790.00
18	SPEC	Performance Bond	1	LS	\$1,199.12	\$1,199.12	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$159,784.00		\$164,382.25

*Corrected Figure

City of Oregon, Ohio
Norden Road Sanitary Sewer (Seaman Road to Wolf Creek)
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$ 190,000

Date: 11/29/2018
Time: 10:00 AM
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
Bid Tab: Andrea Beard

Jim Palmer Excavating, Inc. PO Box 1 Portage, OH 43451	E.R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc. 125 Substation Road Temperance, MI 48182
Penal	Penal

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Sanitary								
1	SPEC	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, Type B	105	LF	\$107.16	\$11,251.80	\$118.00	\$12,390.00
2	SPEC	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, Type C	793	LF	\$65.89	\$52,250.77	\$58.00	\$45,994.00
3	SPEC	6-inch Lateral, Long Service (Installed by Trenchless Method)	220	LF	\$75.81	\$16,678.20	\$110.00	\$24,200.00
3a	SPEC	8-inch Lateral, Long Service (Installed by Trenchless Method)	54	LF	\$113.08	\$6,106.32	\$120.00	\$6,480.00
4	SPEC	6-inch Lateral, Short Service	35	LF	\$420.06	\$14,702.10*	\$175.00	\$6,125.00
5	SPEC	6-inch Vertical Service Connection Riser	50	VLF	\$96.06	\$4,803.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
6	SPEC	6-inch on 8 inch Sewer Pipe Wye	11	EA	\$49.67	\$546.37	\$85.00	\$935.00
7	SPEC	6-inch on 6 inch Sewer Pipe Wye	1	EA	\$31.41	\$31.41	\$85.00	\$85.00
8	SPEC	Sanitary Manhole with Frames and Covers	54	VLF	\$328.64	\$17,746.56	\$300.00	\$16,200.00
Drainage								
9	603	12" Storm Sewer, Type C	150	LF	\$79.57	\$11,935.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
Pavement Restoration								
10	448	Asphalt Driveway Replacment (3-inch thickness)	6	CY	\$427.00	\$2,562.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
11	452	Concrete Driveway Replacment MS (6-inch thickness)	839	SF	\$6.05	\$5,075.95	\$45.00	\$37,755.00
Erosion and Sediment Control								
12	832	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$9.15	\$915.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
13	832	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$95.06	\$380.24	\$125.00	\$500.00
General Requirements								
14	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
15	659	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$9,954.00	\$9,954.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$892.50	\$892.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
18	SPEC	Performance Bond	1	LS	\$4,542.79	\$4,542.79	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$162,135.51*		\$178,674.00

*Corrected Figure

City of Oregon, Ohio
Norden Road Sanitary Sewer (Seaman Road to Wolf Creek)
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$ 190,000

Date: 11/29/2018
Time: 10:00 AM
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
Bid Tab: Andrea Beard

Edward Kelly & Sons, Inc.

5555 Woodville Road
Northwood, OH 43619

**Buckeye Excavating &
Construction, Inc.**

191 State Route 161 E
Norwalk, OH 44857

Bid Bond:

Penal

Penal

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Sanitary								
1	SPEC	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, Type B	105	LF	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$145.00	\$15,225.00
2	SPEC	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, Type C	793	LF	\$45.00	\$35,685.00	\$75.00	\$59,475.00
3	SPEC	6-inch Lateral, Long Service (Installed by Trenchless Method)	220	LF	\$115.00	\$25,300.00	\$87.00	\$19,140.00
3a	SPEC	8-inch Lateral, Long Service (Installed by Trenchless Method)	54	LF	\$125.00	\$6,750.00	\$105.00	\$5,670.00
4	SPEC	6-inch Lateral, Short Service	35	LF	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$84.00	\$2,940.00
5	SPEC	6-inch Vertical Service Connection Riser	50	VLF	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
6	SPEC	6-inch on 8 inch Sewer Pipe Wye	11	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$130.00	\$1,430.00
7	SPEC	6-inch on 6 inch Sewer Pipe Wye	1	EA	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$155.00	\$155.00
8	SPEC	Sanitary Manhole with Frames and Covers	54	VLF	\$300.00	\$16,200.00	\$290.00	\$15,660.00
Drainage								
9	603	12" Storm Sewer, Type C	150	LF	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00
Pavement Restoration								
10	448	Asphalt Driveway Replacment (3-inch thickness)	6	CY	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
11	452	Concrete Driveway Replacment MS (6-inch thickness)	839	SF	\$8.00	\$6,712.00	\$9.00	\$7,551.00
Erosion and Sediment Control								
12	832	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.75	\$275.00
13	832	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$340.00
General Requirements								
14	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
15	659	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
16	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	SPEC	Performance Bond	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$163,812.00		\$153,011.00

*Corrected Figure

City of Oregon, Ohio
Norden Road Sanitary Sewer (Seaman Road to Wolf Creek)
Bid Tabulation

Eng. Estimate: \$ 190,000

Date: 11/29/2018
Time: 10:00 AM
Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
Witness: Rodney Shultz, P.E., Andrea Beard, Jill Bosh
Bid Tab: Andrea Beard

Geo. Gradel Co. 3135 Front St Toledo, OH 43605	Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St Monroeville, OH 44847
10%	Penal

Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Sanitary								
1	SPEC	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, Type B	105	LF	\$188.00	\$19,740.00	\$184.00	\$19,320.00
2	SPEC	8-inch Sanitary Sewer, Type C	793	LF	\$55.00	\$43,615.00	\$88.00	\$69,784.00
3	SPEC	6-inch Lateral, Long Service (Installed by Trenchless Method)	220	LF	\$106.00	\$23,320.00	\$90.00	\$19,800.00
3a	SPEC	8-inch Lateral, Long Service (Installed by Trenchless Method)	54	LF	\$102.00	\$5,508.00	\$100.00	\$5,400.00
4	SPEC	6-inch Lateral, Short Service	35	LF	\$220.00	\$7,700.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00
5	SPEC	6-inch Vertical Service Connection Riser	50	VLF	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
6	SPEC	6-inch on 8 inch Sewer Pipe Wye	11	EA	\$238.00	\$2,618.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
7	SPEC	6-inch on 6 inch Sewer Pipe Wye	1	EA	\$104.00	\$104.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	SPEC	Sanitary Manhole with Frames and Covers	54	VLF	\$280.00	\$15,120.00	\$300.00	\$16,200.00
Drainage								
9	603	12" Storm Sewer, Type C	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
Pavement Restoration								
10	448	Asphalt Driveway Replacment (3-inch thichkness)	6	CY	\$972.00	\$5,832.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
11	452	Concrete Driveway Replacment MS (6-inch thichkness)	839	SF	\$7.00	\$5,873.00	\$6.00	\$5,034.00
Erosion and Sediment Control								
12	832	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
13	832	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$110.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
General Requirements								
14	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	659	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LS	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	SPEC	Performance Bond	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$157,220.00		\$165,388.00

*Corrected Figure